

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8500-8502/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in CRLA No.158/2003,
CRLA No.161/2003, CRLA No.162/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

E.NAZEMUDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NOS.7044-7046 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Jayachandran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving heard learned counsel for the parties on the
question of grant of bail to the petitioners during the
pendency of the special leave petitions, we allow the same
and direct that the petitioners be released on bail to the
satisfaction of the Trial Court, upon such conditions, as
the Trial Court may consider fit and proper.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar