

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8500-8502/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in CRLA No. 158/2003,CRLA
No.161/2003CRLA No.162/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

E.NAZEMUDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7044-7046 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the State of Kerala, submits that
no counter affidavit is required to be filed in the matter, let
these matters be listed for admission in the 2nd week of
December, 2012.

Leave is given to the petitioner to file additional
documents within the said period.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Indu Satija)
|Court Master

|