

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s) .8500-8502/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2011
in CRLA No. 158/2003, CRLA No. 161/2003 and CRLA No. 162/2003
passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

E.NAZEMUDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7044-7046/2011

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date: 13/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr. P.V. Jayachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and we
find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER